

Amend **HB 3076** on third reading as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the introductory language, strike "(p-1),".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 28.002(p-1), Education Code.

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 28.002(p-2), Education Code, strike "research-based local programs" and substitute "research-based programs".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 28.002(p-2), Education Code, strike "Local programs" and substitute "The programs".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 28.002(p-3), Education Code, strike "local programs" and substitute "programs".